### FORM D

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992

[Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

### Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependants or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/ Director/ Officer.	No. & % of shares/ voting rights held by the Promoter/Pers on who is part of Promoter Group/ Director/Officer	Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition / sale of shares/ voting rights	Date of intimation to company	acquisition (market	post acquisition/ sale	Member through whom the trade was executed	trade was	Buy quantity	Buy value	Sell quantity	Sell value
Name: Kalanithi Maran PAN: AFGPM8138N Address: 22 Adyar Club Gate Road, R A Puram, Chennai	148,910,753 (24.84%)	February 23, 2015	February 24, 2015	Off market	0.00*	NA	NA	NA	NA	148,910,753	148,910,753 equity shares of Rs.10 each

\*Sale of entire shareholding aggregating to 148,910,753 equity shares to Mr. Ajay Singh, new promoters of SpiceJet Limited

Kalanithi Maran

Place: Chennai

Date: February 24, 2015

# FORM D

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992

[Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

## Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependants or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/ Director/-Officer.	shares/ voting rights held by the Promoter/Pers	Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition / sale of shares/ voting rights	Date of intimation to company	acquisition	post acquisition/ sale	Member through whom the	nge on which the trade was	Buy quantity	Buy value	Sell quantity	Sell value
Name: M/s. Kal Airways Pvt. Ltd. PAN: AADCK9818J Address: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028	(33.62%)	February 23, 2015	February 24, 2015	Off market	0.00*	NA	NA	NA	NA	201,518,005	201,518,005 equity shares of Rs.10 each

\*Sale of entire shareholding aggregating to 201,518,005 equity shares to Mr. Ajay Singh, new promoters of SpiceJet Limited

CHENNA

For Kal Airways Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Place: Chennai

Date: February 24, 2015

### FORM B

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(2), 13(2A) and 13(6)]

Details of shares or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependants or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company, or positions taken in derivatives by Director or Officer of a listed company and his dependents.

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/Person who is part of Promoter Group/ <del>Director/</del> Officer	Date of assuming office of Director / Officer OR Date of becoming Promoter/part of Promoter Group.	No. & % of shares/voting rights held at the time of becoming Promoter/part of Promoter Group/ Director / Officer.	Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition (market purchase / public / rights / preferential offer etc.)	Trading Member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	Exchange on which the trade was executed	Buy quantity	Buy value
Name: Mr. Ajay Singh PAN: ABJPS9222J Address: B-1, Kalindi Colony, New Delhi- 110065	February 23, 2015	361,535,624 equity shares (60.31%)*	February 24, 2015	Off market	NA	NA	350,428,758	350,428,758 equity shares of Rs.10 each.

Total shareholding consequent upon becoming Promoter of SpiceJet Limited and acquisition of 350,428,758 equity shares from existing promoters of SpiceJet Limited (i.e. Mr. Kalanithi Maran and M/s. Kal Airways Private Limited)